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PUBLIC NOTICE 
12/31/2023 

2024 HOLIDAYS & SCHEDULED CLOSINGS 

 
Monday, January 1         New Year’s Day Observed     CLOSED 

 

Monday, January 15      Martin Luther King Jr. Day/Civil Rights Day  CLOSED 

      

Tuesday, January 23      Presidential Primary      CLOSED 

 

Monday, February 19 President’s Day                                                             CLOSED 

        

Tuesday, March 12  TOWN/SCHOOL Election     CLOSED  

              

Monday, May 27  Memorial Day      CLOSED 

  

Thursday, July 4         Independence Day      CLOSED 

 

Monday, September 2      Labor Day       CLOSED 

 

Tuesday, September 10 State Primary      CLOSED  

               

Monday, October 14   Columbus Day      CLOSED  

             

Tuesday, November 5   Presidential Election      CLOSED 

 

Monday, November 11 Veteran’s Day      CLOSED 

 

Thursday, November 28 Thanksgiving                                                                         CLOSED 

             

Tuesday, December 24   Christmas Eve       CLOSED 

 

Tuesday, December 31 New Year’s Eve      CLOSED 

    

 

 
Other closings throughout the year may also be posted on the Town of Hill website 

www.townofhillnh.org , public notices at the Town Office Building and the Hill Post Office as well as 

recorded on the phone message at 934-3951. 

http://www.townofhillnh.org/

